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CITY OF CAMBRIDGE

BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL
831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge MA 02139

617-349-6100

BZA Application Form

BZA Number: 248418

General Information
The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following: f
Special Permit: ______ Variance: ___X Appeal:

PETITIONER: gjm cambridge 747 LLC C/O Gregory McCarthy

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 275 Main street #1, boston, ma 02129

LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 747 Cambridge St , Cambridge, MA

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: 6 residential, 1 commercial = ZONING DISTRICT: Business A Zone
REASON FOR PETITION:

/Additions/ /Change in Use/Occupancy/

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

Amendment to the BZA approved plans BZA-017160-2019, and to add an additional penthouse dwelling unit and
an elevator.

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

Article: 5.000 Section: 5.31 & 5.33 (Table of Dimensional Requirements).
Article: 8.000 Section: 8.22.3 (Non-Conforming Structure).
Article: 10.000  Section: 10.30 (Variance).

Original
Signature(s):
(Petitioner (s) / Owner) )
6l N ﬁ/]’))\g 6 Henbvillpe 797 LLC
int Name) ‘
Address: 2/ 7]\ Mﬂ//’) S& ﬁﬁ M()h &A
Tel. No. 508 868 0801 /

E-Mail Address: greg.riverfront@gmail.com

Date: {// Y/dM}

about:blank 173



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

Gjm 747 Cambridge LLC , Greg McCarthy
(OWNER)

275 main st boston ma, 02129

I/We

Address:

State that I/We own the property located at 747CanﬁnﬁdgeStCanﬂnidgerna021%1

which is the subject of this zoning application.

g Gjm 747 Cambridge LLC

The record title of this property is in the name o

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the datelggg@ggg——— , Middlesex South

75908 , page 329 o

County Registry of Deeds at Book

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

Book Page 3

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of VV\VALQJ25>Q><

The above name 6%14l2<0*14 FL”c;CﬁLf'* LA personally appeared before me,
\
this Qj — of ¥Qou&bhl 207;3' and made|oath that, the above statement is true.

v/\) i ““"'Net»ar_y e

nr N John v, Hurd
Otary Public, Cﬁmrmm\eal th of Massach,
h ty Commission Expi s

'S April 25, 2025

——

\ e
My commission expires ({?kfys l?LS (Notary Seal)

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation. :

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 3)
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BZA Application Form
SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH
IN COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL. 40A, SECTION 10.

A)

B)

C)

1)

2)

A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a substantial hardshig,
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

An elevator is needed for accesibilty purposes. This will take great cost to reconstruction, the
additional square footage and unit will help to make up for this time and cost. And will also bring more
housing to an area with a housing shortage without harm to the neighborhood.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not affecting
generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

There is no where to put an elevator besides within the structure of the building. Eliminating a parking
spot allows us to add an elevator. The additional square footage is set back from the neighbors and
will cause no visual obtrusions.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER:

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the following
reasons:

We still have 8 parking spots for 7 units. The additional square footage doesn't change the massing of
the building much, and allows a path to multiple accessible units within the building, and allows for
more housing stock in a limited market.

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent or
purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:

The additional square footage should not be obtrusive, and is fitting of the site and building, The
reduction of one parking spot requires relief because the project was approved before the change in
cambridge parking requirements. A reduction of parking could do more benefit than harm, especially
given the ample parking already provided. And the elevator and accebility will allow for a wider
candidate of residents at the building.

*If you have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal requirements, you
should consult with an attorney.
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Applicant:  gjm cambridge 747 LLC

BZA Application Form

Location: 747 Cambridge St , Cambridge, MA

Phone: 508 868 0801

about:blank

Zone: Business A Zone

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION
Present Use/Occupancy: 6 residential, 1 commercial

Requested Use/Occupancy: 7 residential, 1 commercial

isting diti Requested Ordinance
Existing Conditions Conditions uirements
{RJTAL GHOSS FLOOR 10,607 11518 8525 (max.)
6213 6213 5000 (min.)
1.71 1.85 1.75
1035 887.57 600
JWIDTH 50 50 50
[DEPTH 124 124 124
[FRONT 0 0 10
|IREAR 15 15 10
[LEFT SIDE 3 3 11
RIGHT
IDE 0 0 10
SIZE LDING: [HEIGHT 35 45 45
jwiDTH 111 111 111
LENGTH 47 47 47
H O O ABLE
OPEN SPACE TO O 15 A7 14
AREA:
0. OF DWEILLING
UNITS: 6 7 9.1
g OF PARKING g 8 0
A . F. LOADIN 0 0 o
DISTANCE TO NEAREST 0 0 o
BLDG. ON SAME LOT

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on the same lot, the size of adjacent buildings on same lot, and type of construction
proposed, e.g; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, efc.:

none

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL REGULATIONS).
2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')

DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM

DIMENSION OF 15'.

about:blank

23



50

U VR BRI 1

181 Bl

11410 AW

ABBREVIATIONS:

ADDL
ALT
AFF

ASTM
AWS

&OR ¢
APPROX
ARCH
@

BAL
BETW

BM

BRG

BLK

B OR BOT
BEW
BRKT
BLDG

CIP
CTRD

CLR

coL

CONC

CMU

CONST
CONSTTOR (
CONT

cl

DET

DIAOR @
DIM

DN
DWG

EA

ELECT
ELOR &
ELEV

EMBED

EQ

EQUIP

EXIST

EXP BOLT

EJ OR EXP JT
EXT
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ABOVE FINISH FLOOR MAX
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING MECH
AND MATERIALS MEMB
AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY ~ MEP
ANCHOR BOLT MID
AND MID-PT
APPROXIMATELY MIN

ARCHITECT OR ARCHITECTURAL MR

NFEA
BALANCE
BETWEEN NOM
BEAM NWC
BEARING N
BOTTOM NTS
BOTTOM EACH WAY NO OR #
BRACKET
BUILDING oc
OPNG
CAST-IN-PLACE OPP
CENTERED oD
CENTERLINE OF
CLEAR
COLUMN ET.
CONCRETE E%}
CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PTB
CONSTRUCTION PSF
CONSTRUCTION JOINT ps|
CONTINUOUS PVC
CONTROL JOINT PIC
DETAIL R
DIAMETER REF
DIMENSION REINE
DOWN
DRAWING REQD
RD
EACH
ELECTRICAL SCH OR SCHED
ELEVATION SECT
ELEVATOR SH
EMBEDMENT
EQUAL ggg
EQUIPMENT b
EXISTING
EXPANSION BOLT SPECS
EXPANSION JOINT SPKR
EXTERIOR sQ
STN STL
FINISH FACE gE
FEET OR FOOT gy
FINISH
FINISHED FLOOR STRUCT
FIREPROOF SYM
FLOOR
FLOOR DRAIN TEME
FOOTING
FOUNDATION THK
GAGE OR GAUGE X
GALVANIZED TO
GYPSUM WALL BOARD T&B
HEIGHT TOC
HORIZONTAL $ga
INCH TYP
INFORMATION
INCLUDING OR INCLUSIVE UNO
INSIDE DIAMETER V OR VERT
INSIDE FACE VIF
INSULATION W
INTERIOR
INVERT WWPA
JOINT Wi
LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE w/0
POUNDS WP

MANUF OR MFR MANUFACTURER

MATERIAL

MAXIMUM

MECHANICAL

MEMBRANE

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT PAD
MIDDLE

MID-POINT

MINIMUM

MOISTURE RESISTANT

NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATION

NOMINAL

NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE
NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE

NUMBER

ON CENTER
OPENING
OPPOSITE
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OUTSIDE FACE

PRESSURE TREATED

POINT

PAINTED

POST-TENSIONED BAR
POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
PRECAST CONCRETE

RADIUS

REFERENCE

REINFORCE, REINFORCING
OR REINFORCEMENT
REQUIRED

ROOF DRAIN

SEALANT
SCHEDULE
SECTION

SHEET

SIMILAR

SLAB ON GRADE
SOUTH
SPECIFICATIONS
SPRINKLER
SQUARE
STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD
STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STRUCTURAL
SYMMETRICAL

TEMPERATURE OR
TEMPORARY

THICK OR THICKNESS
TIMES OR BY

TOP OF

TOP AND BOTTOM

TOP OF CURB or CONCRETE
TOP OF STEEL

TOP OF WALL

TYPICAL

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VERTICAL
VERIFY IN FIELD

WEST

WESTERN WOOD PRODUCTS
ASSOCIATION

WITH

WITHOUT

WORKING POINT

Cambridge at Marion Residences

PENTHOUSE ADDITION

747 Cambridge St., Cambridge, MA 02141

CODE ANALYSIS:

1.APPLICABLE CODES:
BUILDING CODE
1BC 2015 (780 CMR)
IECC 2018
IFC 2015 (527 CMR)
8TH EDITION AMENOMENTS

2. ZONING DISTRICT - BUSINESS A. RESIDENTIAL C-1
CKS:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND
REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS SHEET #
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

DRAWING LIST

SHEET NAME

ADOD TITLE SHEET

CTOR Sl IFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS STAIRS ARE 1HR
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIF 1ST & 2NO FLOOR PLANS

FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR Aloo

SETRA PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), SINGLE 5/8° AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512). Af01 3RD & 4TH FLOOR PLANS

— & FRorosEn ALL REPLACEMENT PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF 200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
AL . 48 ) CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT peicy it ey

SDE: 0 76 10 FRONT.35 REAR GO AC IO GO

REAR: CORNERLOT 5100 FRAMING PLANS

HEIGHT: 35745 A 45-0 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL

AR 171 WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

LOT SIZE: 6,200 5F
ALLOWED: 10,602 SF
EXISTING: 3,407 SF
PROPOSED:
COMMERCIAL: 1,520 SF
RESIDENTIAL: 9,999 SF
FIRST FLOOR;
COMMERCIAL: 1,519 5F
RESIDENTIAL: 1,040 SF
SECOND FLOOR:
RESIOENTIAL: 4,148 SF
THIRD FLOOR:
RESIDENTIAL: 3,988 SF
FOURTH FLOOR:
RESIDENTIAL: 821 SF

3. USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS:
COMMERCIAL: NONE
RESIDENTIAL: 305
REQUIRED U.0.5.: 2,298 SF
PROPOSED: 3,263 SF

4. USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION : R2
5. CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: TYPE 58

6. STAIRS:
COMMON; 7 1/2" MAX RISER

1
INSIDE DWELLING: 8 1/4™ MAX RISER
10" MIN TREAD
HANDRAILS:

34" MIN. TO 38" MAXIMUM ABOVE STAIR NOSING,

BALUSTERS: 4" MAX CLEAR WIDTH

7.|[ECC CHAPTER 4
R401.2 1 PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE QPTION
R401- BUILDING PERFORMANCE OPTION
R404 - ELECTRICAL POWER AND LIGHT SYSTEM
226488 HADDITIONAL EFFICENCY oPTiONS

1.EXTERIOR WALLS:
2X6 WOOD FRAMING
R30 MIN CAVITY OR
R20 CAVITY W/ RS CONTINUOS or
© R13 MIN CAVITY W/ 10R CONTINUOS or
R20 CONTINUOS

BASEMENT:
R15 CONTINUOUS OR
R19 CAVITY W/ RS CONTINUOS

2.VAPOR RETARDER:
CLASS | OR Il AT INTERIORWARM SIDE
OF EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING

2, FLOOR OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACE:
R30 MINIMUM
3. BASEMENT SLAB:
R10 CONTINUOS @ <4’ BELOW GRADE
4. CEILING/ROOF
RE0 MINIMUM
5. WINDOWS;
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: .30
6. EXTERIOR DOORS WITH GLAZING:
DOUBLE PANE LOW E
MIN. U-FACTOR: 40

WOOD STUD (0HR) 2
UL #U309

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

SYMBOL LEGEND

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM

FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL Room name
———— PROPOSED WALL ROOM TAG
6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE mEsEssws  1HR RATED PARTITION 7

CONSULTING ENGINEERS.
7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER.

(UL DESIGN U305)

SHEET #
1 ELEVATION TAG
PROPOSED DOOR

T VIEWE

0 VIEW #
SECTION TAG
SHEET #

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER
THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+ VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY @ WINDOWE TAG
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR 101 DOOR TAG
ZONING SUMMARY
ZOHMG INSTRICT PUSHIESS A, RESIDENTIAL £-1
DESCRIPTION "] coe rEFERENCE REGUIRED | ALLOWER EXSTING PROPOSED
L ] = —
VIXEDLSE RESIDEN TIAL COMMERCIAL ALLOVED ALLOWED,
LOT AREA 5,000 SF (AN ) E,‘['le-T‘PPD’.]ch HD CHANGE ~ONFORMWS
| VETFLOR AREA [PER ZONNGDEFN) | | aamise Tomense B
FAR [ V71 COMBIED AC) 6 St
8 X
W LOT AREA PER ELLING U 21 B - HU CHANGE FROM ENSTING
WAKHT TE 35 AX | NRE = ]
Wil FRONT YARD SETRACK 5531 o [ (B IER
WMIN SIDE YARD SE1BALH WO Il 75 2y 1 éa FRONT
35 @ REAR MASE
I REAR YARD SEIBACK s - CORNERLOT | wa- CORNERLOT WA CORNERLOT ¥a- CORKER LOT
W OFEN SEACEFATIO g HO M B -
GENERAL RANGE DF ALLOWED IISFS MOST TYPES OF SINGLE-&ND TWO
RESIDENTIAL FAMILY DETATHED
OWELLINGS DWELLINGS,
1OST INSTITUTIONAL ANHELEE
USES OFACESAND | DWEL
LABORATORIES MULTIEENIL
WOSTRETAL USES | DRELLNGS
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— - _ I s
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517 boston past rd
suita #30
sudbury, ma 01776
Pt 508.500.4730
Wi, e47a.con

PROJECT:

Cambridge at
Marion Residences

747 Cambridge St
Cambridge, MA 02141

CLIENT:
River Front Realty

275 Main St
Charlestown, MA 02129

PROJECT TEAM:

REVISIONS:

DRAWING TITLE:

TITLE SHEET

November 3, 2023

DATE OF 155VE

PERMITTING
DocuVENT FHASE

As indicated
SCAE
2210.00
FROJECTE

DRAWING NUMBER:

A000
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ARCHITECT
517 boston post rd
suite #30
sudbury, ma 01776

Ps 508.500,4730
W edTa.con

DESIGN NO. UL U305
FIRE RATING 1HOUR
— 1 STC RATING

% ‘ SYSTEM THICKNESS: 7 718"

LOCATION: INTERIOR
FRAMING TYPE: WOOD STUD (LOAD BEARING) PROJECT:

M 18 167 Cambridge at
1 Marion Residences

STORAGE
0 EF

R B KL PP P L P S TR TR 5] R PY el S G T30 S BT IO TVl XX P
N R R e N w m w e 747 Cambridge St
Cambridge, MA 02141

—
S~ J' o0 ow !

PARKDIG SPACE 11 e

ADAVAN ACCESSIELE "1 I 1= UNIT 1
- I 636 SF

T T8

]
18'-1

e KITCHEN

L 25 e

=== ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS: CLIENT:

:
- | 5-9"
— GYPSUM PANELS: ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX)
—_— >| ! ! ? RESILIENT CHANNEL: 112 RESILENT CHANNEL, 25 GA. 27 O.. River Front Realty
PARKIG SPACE £2 REF @

WOQD STUDS: 2" X & WOOD STUDS, @ 16" O.
INSULATION: TWO LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM PANEL(UL TYRE ULIX) 275 Main St
= Charlestown, MA 02129

ey — - GENERAL WALL NOTES:
REFER TO APPLICABLE CODES REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

FOR THE MOST UP-TO-DATE DETAILS, INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION VARIATIONS, REFER TO THE PUBLISHED DESIGH,
WHERE DESIGN NO. INDICATES 'PER", THE FIRE RATING IS BASED ON LABORATORY TEST DATA OF THE REFERENCED
SIMILARLY CONSTRUCTED ASSEMELIES,
STUD SIZES AND INSULATION THICKNESS ARE MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THE PUBLISHED ASSEMBLY. PROJECT TEAM:
STUD AND FASTENER SPACINGS ARE MAXIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THE PUBLISHED ASSEMBLY.
PANEL ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE PUBLISHED DESIGN
FIRE-RATINGS ARE FROM BOTH SIDES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
e — FIRE-RATINGS ARE MAINTAINED WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS; INCREASE STUD DEPTH,
e e B INCREASE STUD MATERIAL THICKNESS, DECREASE STUD SPACING, DECREASE FASTENER SPACING, INCREASE

INSULATION THICKNESS UP TO CAVITY DEPTH.
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! I — — 9. WHERE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE IS PROVIDED IN AN ESTIMATED RANGE, THE VALUES ARE BASED ON

I LABORATORY TEST DATA OF SIMILARLY CONSTRUCTED ASSEMBLIES

I | etevator i0.  SOUND-RATINGS ARE MAINTAINED WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS: INCREASE STUD DEPTH,

| DECREASE STUD MATERIAL THICKNESS, INCREASE STUD SPACING, INCREASE FASTENER SPACING, INCREASE

1 RESLENTIAL INSULATION THICKNESS UP TO CAVITY DEPTH. MODIFICATIONS MUST NOT EXCEED LIMITATIONS OF FIRE RATING.
|
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|
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! EXTSTORAGE
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ELEVATOR SHAFT WALL ASSEMBLY
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INTERGEM | |
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A IF 1 1L IF | | LR

GEMERAL NOTES:

18T FLOOR 1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND

3/16" = 1-0" REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS STAIRS ARE 1HR
FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 5/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERICR
PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), SINGLE 5/8” AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512).

ALL REPLACEMENT PATCHING OR REPAIRING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL
WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70. REVISIONS:

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

LIVING ROOM

BEDROOM 2

MASTER
BEDROOM

6 CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TG
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

CLOSET

LIVING ROOM

BEDROOM 2

MASTER

BEDROOM 7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER, DRAWING TITLE:

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,

OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER
q-o THE DESIGN INTENT. :_Eg O&RzND
9, CONTRAGCTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/.- VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM AGTUAL FIELD MEASURMENTS. PLANS

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

KITCHEN 11, DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,

HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR,

SYMBOL LEGEND
Room name
[——
PROPOSED WALL ROOM TAG
o = = = ] 1HR RATED PARTITION "
SHEET #
§ (M-DESIGN.LI305) November 3, 2023
= ELEVATOR 1 1 ELEVATION TAG Callrs
MASTER I= g @ PERMITTING
BEDROOM 9 DINING y DOCUVENT FrAsE
o BEDROOM 4 PROPOSED DOOR —_— i
BEDROOM 2 , VIEW # As Indicated
VIEW #
A B
WINDOWE TAG SECTION TAG
@ W DRAWING NUMBER:
SHEET#
GoD DOOR TAG N

- A100
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ARCHITECT
517 bosten post rd
suite B30
sudbury, ma 01776

pr 508.500.4730
Wi, 6478, con

DESIGN NO. UL U305

FIRE RATING: 1ROUR
STC RATING: 53
SYSTEM THICKNESS: 7 7/8°
LOCATION: INTERIOR
FRAMING TYPE: WOOD STUD (LOAD BEARING) FRoIECT:

Cambridge at
Marion Residences

747 Cambridge St
Cambridge, MA 02141

BEDROOM 2

| KITCHEN

) 0 o i BEDROOM

T e

BEDROOM 1 BATH

DINING |

ASSEMBLY REQUIREMENTS: CLIENT:

GYPSUM PANELS: ONE LAYER 5/8" GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX) 0
RESILIENT CHANNEL: 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL, 25 GA, 24" 0.C. River Frontfealty
WooDo sTuDs: 2" X 6" WOOD STUDS, @ 16" 0.C.
INSULATION: TWO LAYER 6/8” GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX) 275 Main St
Charlestown, MA 02129

]

GENERAL WALL NOTES:

1. REFER TO APPLICABLE CODES REQUIREMENTS TO ENSURE COMPLIANGE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

2 FORTHE MOST UP-TO-DATE DETALLS, INCLUDING CONSTRUGTION VARIATIONS, REFER TO THE PUBLISHED DESIGN.

3. WHERE DESIGN NO. INDICATES "PER’, THE FIRE RATING IS BASED ON LABORATORY TEST DATA OF THE REFERENCED

SIMILARLY CONSTRUCTED ASSEMBLIES.

STUD SIZES AND INSULATION THICKNESS ARE MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THE PUBLISHED ASSEMBLY. PROJECTTERM:

STUD AND FASTENER SPACINGS ARE MAXIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THE PUBLISHED ASSEMBLY.

PANEL ORIENTATION SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN THE PUBLISHED DESIGN

FIRE-RATINGS ARE FROM BOTH SIDES UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

FIRE-RATINGS ARE MAINTAINED WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS: INCREASE STUD DEPTH,

INCREASE STUD MATERIAL THICKNESS, DECREASE STUD SPACING, DECREASE FASTENER SPACING, INCREASE

INSULATION THICKNESS UP TO CAVITY DEPTH.

WHERE ACOUSTICAL PERFORMANCE S PROVIDED IN AN ESTIMATED RANGE, THE VALUES ARE BASED ON

LABORATORY TEST DATA OF SIMILARLY CONSTRUCTED ASSEMBLIES

10, SOUND-RATINGS ARE MAINTAINED WITH ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING MODIEICATIONS: INCREASE STUD DEPTH,
DECREASE STUD MATERIAL THICKNESS, INCREASE STUD SPACING, INCREASE FASTENER SPACING, INCREASE
INSULATION THICKNESS UP TO CAVITY DEPTH. IODIFICATIQNS MUST NOT EXCEED LIMITATIONS OF FIRE RATING.
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3RD F '—0,0’3 GENERAL NOTES:
3/16" = 1-0'
1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND

REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS STAIRS ARE 1HR
FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 5/8” GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR

PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), SINGLE 5/8° AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512).

ALL REPLACEMENT PATCHING OR REPAIRING |S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY .

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL
WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70. REVISIONS:

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

v a-41 " 7.8 e T4 -1
6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
" ’n ﬂ THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

-

OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER SRD & 4TH

& THE DESIGN INTENT.
FLOOR

g |
| -

BEDROOM 2

8 I_CIC;SE‘]j *' @ 6 ’ \ 7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER. DRAWING TITLE:
| 8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
I

15'-6 58"

8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARGHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,
IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+/-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL FIELD MEASURMENTS. PLANS

l [: 10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

2"

————— CLO
= TYP ! 11, DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
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CORNICE; MATCH
EXISTING PROFILE

| PFROPOSED ADDITON

EXISITNG STRUCTURE

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND
REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UPON, THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS STAIRS ARE 1HR
FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF FLASTER OR &/8" GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR
PARTITION (UL DESIGN# L305), SINGLE 5/8" AT CEILINGS (UL DESIGN# L512).

ALL REPLACEMENT PATCHING OR REPAIRING IS THE RESFONSIBILITY OF
CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO BE INHERENT
IN EXISTING ASSEMBLY .

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL
WORK AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH NFPA 70.

4. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL

6. CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE
CONSULTING ENGINEERS.

7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER
8. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,

OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER

THE DESIGN INTENT.

9. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING,

IF DIMENSIONS INDICATED WITH "+-" VARIES MORE THAN 3" FROM ACTUAL FIELD MEASURMENTS.

10. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

11. DAMAGED TO EXISTING OR NEW CONSTRUCTION CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
HIS OR HER SUB-CONTRACTORS OR CREW IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.
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GENERAL NOTES: 517 boston past £d
Fuits 830
1, WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND Sob i e
REGULATIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE AGREED UFDN, THE CONTRACTOR IS e

RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL BUILDING PERMITS AS REQUIRED TO PERFORM
HIS OR HER WORK AND WILL RETAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED INSPECTIONS
FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

PARAPET
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- ConhicE et P 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CEILINGS AND EGRESS STAIRS ARE 1HR
z L Stians - i ~ FIRE RATED. SINGLE LAYER OF PLASTER OR 5/8° GWB EACH SIDE OF INTERIOR
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=1 EXISTING SIZE & PROFILE h CONTRACTOR. CONTACT ARCHITECT IF RATING IS BELIEVED TO EE INHERENT ambridge at
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2
o FEERCEMENTSIDNG PARAPET 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN FOR ALL ELECTRICAL 747 Cambiidge St
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£ T Y ATHFLR 4, CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL PREPARATION WORK REQUIRED BY
S o — s 3:‘3__8-4 =} MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
= 5. CONTRAGTOR SHALL PROVIDE PRODUCT SUBMITTAL FOR SMOKE ALARM
METAL GUARDRAIL *_ROOF o FIXTURES FOR APPORVAL
W/ BLACK FINISH ——— | /-0 W
& CONFLICTS BETWEEN SITE CONDITIONS AND DRAWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO CLIENT:
THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT OR THE APPROPRIATE ;
CONSULTING ENGINEERS. River Front Realty
7. CONFIRM DIMENSIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT OR APPROPRIATE CONSULTING ENGINEER. 275 Main 51
& CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT, AFTER LAYOUT AND PRIOR TO FRAMING, Chatiagionn, MA 02129
OF ANY DISCREPANCY, OMISSION, OR UNANTICIPATED FIELD CONDITIONS ALTER
THE DESIGN INTENT.
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TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

ETUUNOUS TOF COURSE A0 B
ENOEA COU Sk PAV pisi e

st
eostnd mmn'l

CALCU [o]

IMPERVIOUS AREA = 4660 S.F. ROOF + 440 S.F. DRIVEWAY

INFILTRATE_(STORE) 1" OF RUNOFF
1/12 (5100 S.F.) = 425 CU. FT.

USE (4) STORMTECH SC—740 LEACH CHAMBERS — SEE DETAIL
45,9 cU. FT. WITH 24 IN. CRUSHED STONE AROUND EACH
45,9 CU, FT, x 4 = 183,6 CU. FT, CHAMBER VOLUME
VOLUME COMPUTATIDN EXTERIOR CRUSHED STONE

19.86 x 13 4 FT.

FT.
1032.7 CU El= 1835 cu. Fl' 5CHAM8ER VOLUME) =B49.1 CU. FT.
849.1 CU. FT. x 0.4 éVDJ S) = 339.6 CU. FT. VOLUME \"DiDS STORAGE

523.2 CU. FT. TOTAL STORAGE > 425 CU. FT. RUNOFF CM.CU!A“ON

D 4
R VOLUME + 339.6 CU. FT. VOIDS = 523.2 CU. FT.

OPTIONAL 24" DOIA
CAST IRON FRAME
| AND COVER/GRATE

38" 0.

PLAN WVIEW

Saveut wa TA
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womsn
wan Tt
FAISMENT PAIMENT wilTH
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PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

A a []
¥o0r 50
5-0" 40

J i
3-8 76"

o b
30 | 28 2-e" |
50" &6

| 40 O
407 4-E
35 S8t
3-8 :
30" 4-0

FOR INETS LRGER THN 10T THE A .
A0 DUDNSGNS WAL OE 4* ROOF VENTS

DESIG
DETERUNED FOR EACH PARTICULAR

CASE
FRE-CAST SCRARMIONS MFE TO HAE AL INLET TAPS To B2
ALL SPECFIED HOLZS ETHER C FROVIDED IN ACCORDA

BORED DR CAST IN PLACE. WTH 248 CVR 200

8" POURED N PUACE CONCRETE:

8 S0UD CONCRETE BLOCKS WITH
FULL MORTARSD JOINTS, HORZ. AND
VER., FLASTERED INSOE AND OUTSIOE.

WROUGHT 180N STERS;
ALUVSUS O PLASTIC

COATE! 1RON
STEPe ol B Used

PORMAND CEVENT MOSTAR USED
SHALL CONSIST OF 1 PAST CEVENT,

E PAATS SAND.

S e g e 0

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES usEﬂ >

ML DU N0 GASOUNE VUST BE RENOVED BEFDRE
CLEANNG GUT THE BASH, AND MUST NOT

BAS 10 O LOCATED OUTSIEE OF BULONG
E POSSTLECOVER TO HAVE A CENTER HOLE

COVER MUST BE USED F BASH
1 LeAES Ha 0t OF Eutbhs,

QPENNG SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" DA

SPECTICATONS. [0 CONERING SPETIAL CASES OR
CONDITIONS, SHALL BE AFPROVED BY THE L
UTHORTCE, NG THE AUTHOATES 07 172 ILHRA

THE CATCH BASN SHALL BE SO LOCATED ANI WR
CONSTRUCTED THAT SURFACE WATER SHALL BE EXCLUDZD. AR
INLET PIPE_ SHALL DE AT LEAST FOUR VENTS SHALL
INCHES ABOVE NORMAL WATER LIKE. .uswz THE ROOF, OR AS APPRGVED BY

ORITIES, A0 THE AUTHORITIES OF THE MWRA.

WERE SECT 10 FROST 0% CRUSHIG COMDMONS, (Ovtet ppe to be 48 degree ang's)

BE AT LEAST THAEE FEET BELOW
SURFACE.

MUST BE PLLED WITH CLEAH
wm:R BEFORE U5, A0 AFTER BENG EVPTIED FOR
LEANNG.

OIL/GRIT_SEPARATOR DETAIL
STAINLESS STEEL STRAPFING
SADDLE CONNECTION WATH WYE

0'00'00°E

50.0
7 BIKE LOCKER
AREA

PERV. PAVER WALK

ROUTE DOWNSPOUTS
TO INFILTRATION SYSTEM

F.F ELEV 21.7&

4 ADS—-STORMTECH SC—740 CHAMBER
h{ 2 TONE SURROUND & BASE
NV IN ROOF  SEVER

B.0.S. 'H 25
INV OUT 18.1 PRVA::I Y T

) 10" DIA
KNOCKOUTS
90' APART

BE
DSCHIRCED V10 THE STWER THROUGH GTHER FOTURES.

IQUGHT IFON STEPS SHALL BE SPACED ASOUT 187
ART.

BT EXTENED INDEPENDENTLY 187

&
SEW
6" CI IN
DRAIN

INV 18.7

R

747 _CAMBRIDGE STREET
3 STORY MIXED USE
BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
6,200+ sq.fi.
F.F ELEV 20.6% EQE‘&?S‘R @

ROUTE DOWNSPOUTS
TO INFILTRATION SYSTEM

P LT RUEN

2'~6"

igdrot

| SHEA

i
Lo

KOOF LEAPER FIFIMG
r=

NOTE:

v, 2y OR 3hores:

4

|-

CLEANOUT TOP SHALL BE
ENCLOSED IN CASTING

AND/OR FABRICATED
COVER ASSEMBLY.

_CLEANOUT

R

FRAME & COVER
SET CASTING ASSEMBLY

/'IN CONCRETE COLLAR

SECTION VIEW

pvC
RFLOW S=0.11

\C KNOCK-OUT LOCATED AT
'igii \“C qu CENTER OF CHAMBER,
g 4 2. ALL SCHEDULE 40 FITTINGS TO
TO FIELD VERIFY BE SOLVENT CEMENTED.

ELEV, Hi'OF{ TO
INSTALLATI

ADJUST \N\icHTS
[AS NECCESSARY

PROPOSED 17X66
PAVEMENT PATCH

0.4 50.0°
9

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EXISTING SEWER
OR DRAIN PIPE
NOTES:

1. FULL PYC OR IRON SADDLE MAY BE USED TQ COMNNECT TO
EXISTING PVG, CLAY, CONCRETE, OR IRON PIPE. -

2. SADDLES MUST HAVE RUBBER GASKETS AND SHALL BE
TIGHTENED WITH STRAPS. SADDLES WILL NOT BE CEMENTED
ONTO PIPE.

3. FULL WYE CONNECTION FITTINGS MAY BE USED.

4. PIPE SHALL BE CUT TO CONFORM TO THE OPENING OF THE
SADDLE.

5. COMNECTIONS DIRECTLY INTO THE EXISTING PIPE WITHOUT A
SADDLE OR A FULL WYE FITTING ARE NOT ALLOWED.

SEWER/DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

(PUBLIC 60' R.O.W.)

CcB
CAMBRIDGE STREET ™" :

GRAPHIC SCALE

[

APPLICATIONS / SEE DWGH# 7003-110-045

MNOTES:
1. INSPECTION PORT MUST BE

DWGH# 7003-110-044 FOR PAVED

FOR UNPAVED APPLICATIONS)

5C-740 CHAMBER

CONNEGTED THROUGH

CHAMBERS SHALL MEET ASTM F2922
"STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR
POLYETHYLENE (PE) CORRUGATED WALL
STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS"

PATCH AREA ) .
122+ sqft. BV OUT; 181
TOPCH: 17.75
INVIN: 17.1
Cl
E)l.ﬁjlgl'i:ét?np NOMINAL 3/4" - 2* CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE

(AASHTO M43 #3 THROUGH #57 STONE SIZES ALLOWED)

AT MH

SE \“L‘ B.0S:

14.25
ADS 601 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE {OR
EQUAL) ALL AROUND ANGULAR STONE
SC-740 END CAP
6" MIN.
DESIGN ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR

ENSURING THE REQUIRED BEARING
CAPACITY OF SUBGRADE SOILS

51"

4 " RISER
I3 1. CONCRETE: 5,000 PS| MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS.
i 2, DESIGNED FOR H-20 LOADING. .
- SECTIONS ITEM NO WEIGHT| _EE
5 NOTES:
| 2'-0* MC-MCB12RH 440 pe 1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PSI MMM AFTER 28 DAYS.
BASE MC—-MCB24RH 880 2. FCCEPTS AL 3° AHD 4" PIPE WITHOUT GROUTING.
MC-MCB36RH | 1320 IN-LINE CLEANOUT DETAIL 2 caves e cmaTeteD o co-reLneR
L MC—MCB24SH_ | 1175
MC—MCB24B5H | 880# |
e ossiey | g AREA DRAIN DETAIL
MANHOLE 30" DIA H-20
MINI CATCH BASIN 4" SCH 40 PVC e ,NST,\L._ED
4" SCH 40 SCREW-IN CAP
N CRETE COAR 4" SCH 40 PVC COUPLING l ' I l . I I ' I ' l
NYLOPLAST 12° INLINE DRAIN -
BODY W/ 12" SOLID HINGED / /PAVEMENT B‘——]: 4" SCH 40 FVC O 0 T ROT L BT 6 B0 =1
COVER AND FRAME (SEE NYLOPLAST ! ' ' ' ' ' ’ ’ ' ’ ’

! CORE 4.5" @ HOLE IN
CHAMBER {4.5" HOLE SAW REQD)

PIPE FOR INSPECTION PORT

CONNECTION DETAIL
NTS

GRANULAR WELL GRADED SOIL/AGGREGATE

MIXTURES, «35% FINES. COMPACT IN 6" LIFTS TO 95%
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. SEE THE TABLE OF

ACCEPTABLE FILL MATERIALS

PAVEMENT
18
& MIN.
a0°
L—12°
CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787
"STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL

DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED

WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION
CHAMBERS".

12° MIN.

THE INSTALLED CHAMBER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIOGE DESIGN

SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 12,12 FOR EARTH AND LIVE LOADS WITH CONSIDERATION FOR IMPACT AND MULTIPLE VEHICLE PRESENCE, NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL

STORMTECH SC—740 INFILTRATOR DETAIL

OVERLAP NEXT CHAMBER HERE
(OVER SMALL CORRUGATION)

BUILD ROW IN
THIS DIRECTION A—

ACCEPTS 4" SCH 40 PVC

| -«

TR !if[fi\T!AfIi.\T!A\Tfa‘.TfA\TfTﬁnﬁ'r L

I

S xvm'mvlwlwiwlwwh' T

80.7" ACTUAL

T-Yat

51

NOMINAL CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS

SIZE (W x H x INSTALLED LENGTH) 51.0" x 30.0" x 85.4"

CHAMBER STORAGE 45.9 CUBIC FEET
MINIMUM INSTALLED STORAGE 74.9 CUBIC FEET
WEIGHT 75 lbs.

STUBS AT BOTTOM OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH *B*
STUBS AT TOP OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "T*

PART# sTUB | A | B | c
SCTA0EPEOGT [ [ 1080 | | WA
SCT40EPE0EB | 6" I 10.90" | NIA | 0.50" |

/N [ADDED RFQ. PROP. GRADES FOR ENTRIES/SW [cRL

| 10/4/2023

747

SHEET NO:

CAMBRIDGE, MA

~ MICHAEL BYRNE
CIVIL, ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS

8 OAK STREET PEABODY, MA 01960 978—-531-1191

SITE PLAN
CAMBRIDGE STREET

FOR

DATE: 8/28/2023 JOB: 4640
1 0F 1

DRAWN BY: L.J.B.




MINIMUM OF CLASS 1 6” BITUMINOUS BINDER COURSE

Cz_u_w._‘cmwm_u
EXISTING PAVEMENT lﬁ

SAWCUT AND TACK COAT
EDGES OF EXISTING PAVEMENT

" GRAVEL SUBBASE
IF REQUIRED

UNDISTURBED 12"

EARTH

NOTES:
1. TEMPORARY TRENCH PAVEMENT PAYMENT WIDTH SHALL BE EQUAL TO THE TRENCH PAYMENT LIMIT
2. REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL TEMPORARY PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED. RESTORE AND COMPACT
SUBBASE AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO PERMANENT TRENCH PAVEMENT.

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL

BITUMINOUS TOP COURSE AND BITUMINOUS
BINDER COURSE SEE PAVING AND SURFACING
FOR THICKNESS

DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

IMPERVIOUS AREA =

INFILTRATE (STORE) 1
1/12 (5100 S.F.) =

4660 S.F. ROOF + 440 S.F. DRIVEWAY

" OF RUNOFF
425 CU. FT.

USE (4) STORMTECH SC—740 LEACH CHAMBERS — SEE DETAIL

45.9 CU. FT. WITH 24

45.9 CU. FT. x 4 =

183.6 CU. FT. CHAMBER VOLUME

VOLUME COMPUTATION EXTERIOR CRUSHED STONE

19.86 FT. x 13 FT. x 4 FT. =
1032.7 CU. FT. — 183.6 CU. FT. (CHAMBER VOLUME) =849.1 CU. FT.
849.1 CU. FT. x 0.4 (VOIDS) = 339.6 CU. FT. VOLUME VOIDS STORAGE

1032.7 CU. FT.

183.6 CU. FT. CHAMBER VOLUME + 339.6 CU. FT. VOIDS

UNDISTURBED
EXISTING H><m§WZ%‘F
SAWCUT AND A>OﬂA el S S s e S A S ST e
EDGES OF EXISTING PAVEMENT
TRENCH WIDTH
UNDISTURBED (SEE TRENCH
EARTH
_ H><m§mAZA U>%§mzw WIDTH _ 4 Z@O-Oouoo:m M
SEE NOTES I A v v v v % v v
NOTES: PR (P WBIKE[..”
5. TEMPORARY TRENGH PAVEMENT PAYMENT WIDTH SHALL BE EQUAL 70 THE TRENGH PANMENT LT 7 BIKE LOCKER |, «,RACK'."."
3. REMOVE AND DISPOSE ALL TEMPORARY PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED. RESTORE AND COMPACT 144( T.(((14((14((((1(((1..((44 >mm> Qe(((4((( Qq((
SUBBASE AS REQUIRED PRIOR TO PERMANENT TRENCH PAVEMENT. L T T T T T T T T T LT
* REPAR ADNESION TO EXISTING PAVENENT _ | \CILITATE PAVEMENT APz 00 0 I0 IEIE SIS ISR JEN PERV. PAVER WALK
PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH DETAIL e A A
B T T PP TP IR IRIRIN PII:
-4, 2-
INLET D A B INLET D A B LT bldg cg
4" 36" 3-0" | 2'-6" 8" 50" 6'-0 5'-0" et ROUTE DOWNSPOUTS
5" -6 | 50" | 40 5-6'x 5'-6"| 4=6" | 4'-0" sels TO INFILTRATION SYSTEM
3-6"x 3-6"| 4-0" | -0 6'-0"¢ 4-0 3-6" el
40" 3-8 | 3-0 6'-0"x 6 -0 3'-0 2'-6" et
4-0"x 4-0"| 3-0" | 2-6" 6'—6"¢ -6 3 -0 ULt 21.7
46" 30" | 2-6" 6’6" 6'=6"| 30" | 2'—6" LT entry
6" “ Bt:\o:w ) @H\OH #\@HH 10 R S o eu‘“c F.F ELEV 21.7+ WP&N%
Mt B Aol I 60 60" 5'-6" | 4-6 . 4 ADS—STORMTECH SC—740 CHAMBER
e ol e | 3o oo so | o_g ULt <<\ 127 STONE SURROUND & BASE
5070 3-6" | -0 R o LT INV IN 17.1 ROOF
oo 50| 30" | 2_g 66" 66" 5 -0 4'-0 LT B.0.S. 14.25
B DRAIN
Lt INV OUT 18.1 INV 19.5
NOTES: Ot i
: S o21h 21.2
FOR INLETS LARGER THAN 10" THE . s
DESIGN AND DIMENSIONS WILL BE 4" ROOF VENTS e
DETERMINED FOR EACH PARTICULAR R
CASE B
PRE—CAST SEPARATORS ARE TO HAVE ALL INLET TRAPS TO BE e - \ﬁ@ O e 21.4
ALL SPECIFIED HOLES EITHER CORE— PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE LT _.nw O O/¢ bldg co
FLOOR BORED OR CAST IN PLACE. WITH 248 CMR 2.00 4‘4e4 M X A/\
\ - - O
v v v ) OJ.h
el 9 CAR P
EXTRA HEAVY C.l. LY PARKING z \M
INLET FROM WASH/ < et
STAND OR sone et AREA % Q)
FLOOR DRAIN : Vg o ST ROOF ABOVE “o Wég
C.l. TEE = c
I b /[ g
4 vV WATER LINE .
: CLEAN(
. P — - \ _U M -
4, : OUTLET TO
. SANITARY SEWER 21.2
< . 59
! " \A\‘@Q? HEAVY C.I. PIPE
A D MIN. 4’ S
; " . o 4" py o
y 8" POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE;
# 8" SOLID CONCRETE BLOCKS WITH *.*.*| RIM 20.0 ¢ DRAIN S=0 04 <
Y . . FULL MORTARED JOINTS, HORZ. AND <.v.7 INV 19.4 N
8 . 8 VERT., PLASTERED INSIDE AND OUTSIDE. e / nl o = 21.0
. W WROUGHT IRON STEPS: AR _NOOF- ABOVE n__uG ) tc
L ALUMINUM OR PLASTIC LT S g
. m COATED WROUGHT IRON e ol <
. . STEPS CAN BE USED o v = \AN al O
LT .
B : o AT % | 8 o
I : - SHALL CONSIST OF 1 PART CEMENT, RN G > ™~
. ST IR U R S . 2 PARTS SAND. Lt z
CEMENT BRICK, HOLLOW CONCRETE, OR H.“
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES Colpy T BLOCKCMASONRY MUST ROT BE eV 20.4 o 20.5
BASIN TO BE LOCATED OUTSIDE OF BUILDING ALL OIL AND GASOLINE MUST BE REMOVED BEFORE
WHERE POSSIBLE,COVER TO HAVE A CENTER HOLE. CLEANING OUT THE BASIN, AND MUST NOT BE
DISCHARGED INTO THE SEWER THROUGH OTHER FIXTURES.
A TIGHT COVER MUST BE USED IF BASIN
IS LOCATED INSIDE OF BUILDING. SPECIFICATIONS FOR COVERING SPECIAL CASES OR ,
CONDITIONS, SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE LOCAL 6 ClI
OPENING SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 24" DIA. AUTHORITIES, AND THE AUTHORITIES OF THE M.W.R.A. DRAIN
THE CATCH BASIN SHALL BE SO LOCATED AND WROUGHT IRON STEPS SHALL BE SPACED ABOUT 18" INV 18.7
CONSTRUCTED THAT SURFACE WATER SHALL BE EXCLUDED. APART.
INLET PIPE SHALL BE AT LEAST FOLR BOTH VENTS SHALL BE EXTENED INDEPENDENTLY 18” 747 CAMBRIDGE STREET
. ABOVE THE ROOF, OR AS APPROVED BY THE LOCAL 3 STORY MIXED USE
WHERE SUBJECT TO FROST OR CRUSHING CONDITIONS, >SIQEMMW,MZW6MIMO%MIMM,UMM&W oﬁ,m&z.g.m.\/. BUILDING UNDER CONSTRUCTION
M%%M,W%F BE AT LEAST THREE FEET BELOW THE 6,200t sq.ft.
BACKFLOW
WATER BEFORE USNG, AND AFTER BEIG EMPTED FOR F.F ELEV 20.6% PREVENTOR (52,
PERIODIC CLEANING.
OIL/GRIT SEPARATOR DETAIL b1 A
ROUTE DOWNSPOUTS METE o0
STAINLESS STEEL STRAPPING TO INFILTRATION SYSTEM 206 enis
entry
SADDLE CONNECTION WITH WYE 20.5
//\[ bldg co
20.4 50.0° AN AN AN
ﬂwﬁéﬁﬂy bldg cor 1.0 —
= ) \> ﬂﬂﬁﬁ mOO CONCRETE SIDEWALK
\ /B
e
CAMBRIDGE STREET
A_uc_w_u_o 60’ m.O.<<.v
EXISTING SEWER
OR DRAIN PIPE
NOTES:
1. FULL PVC OR IRON SADDLE MAY BE USED TO CONNECT TO
EXISTING PVC, CLAY, CONCRETE, OR IRON PIPE.
2. SADDLES MUST HAVE RUBBER GASKETS AND SHALL BE
TIGHTENED WITH STRAPS. SADDLES WILL NOT BE CEMENTED
ONTO PIPE.
5. FULL WYE CONNECTION FITTINGS MAY BE USED.
4. PIPE SHALL BE CUT TO CONFORM TO THE OPENING OF THE GRAPHIC SCALE
SADDLE.
10 0 5 10 20
5. CONNECTIONS DIRECTLY INTO THE EXISTING PIPE WITHOUT A
SADDLE OR A FULL WYE FITTING ARE NOT ALLOWED.
( IN FEET )

SEWER /DRAIN SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

IN. CRUSHED STONE AROUND EACH

= 523.2 CU. FT.
523.2 CU. FT. TOTAL STORAGE > 425 CU. FT. RUNOFF CALCULATION

=L 6" {/SCH40

PATCH AREA
1122+ sq.ft.

PROPOSED 17X66
PAVEMENT PATCH

BE SOLVENT CEMENTED.

. ALL SCHEDULE 40 FITTINGS TO

CHAMBERS SHALL MEET ASTM F2922
"STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR
POLYETHYLENE (PE) CORRUGATED WALL
STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS"

CONNECTION DETAIL

NTS

GRANULAR WELL GRADED

SOIL/AGGREGATE

MIXTURES, <35% FINES. COMPACT IN 6" LIFTS TO 95%
STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY. SEE THE TABLE OF
ACCEPTABLE FILL MATERIALS

PAVEMENT
\l

« 18"

J

& MIN.

INV OUT: 18.1'
TOP CH: 17.75
INVIN: 171

NOMINAL 3/4" - 2" CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE
(AASHTO M43 #3 THROUGH #57 STONE SIZES ALLOWED)

\

“WO:

B.O.S.:

ADS 601 NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE (OR
EQUAL) ALL AROUND ANGULAR STONE

SC-740 END CAP

14.25

6" MIN.

C— \_N:

STEETEE
=1
SN

51"

DESIGN ENGINEER RESPONSIBLE FOR
ENSURING THE REQUIRED BEARING
CAPACITY OF SUBGRADE SOILS

THE INSTALLED CHAMBER SYSTEM SHALL PROVIDE THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN

CHAMBERS".

12" MIN.

CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787
"STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL
DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED
WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION

38" 0.D.
\ ROCOF LEAVER
| -3 _
OVERFLOW PIFE
EREREEER=as
O0O0Ogdogamo L
NOTE: CLEANOUT - oo oo |
CLEANOUT TOP SHALL BE FRAME & COVER L e e e e e
1O WAL RATON SY5TE ENCLOSED IN CASTING SET CASTING ASSEMBLY
OPTIONAL 24” DIA PLAN VIEW 7 i! AND /OR FABRICATED IN CONCRETE COLLAR
CAST IRON FRAME o s o COVER ASSEMBLY. W PLAN VIEW
AND COVER/GRATE I T T ey e
PULDING FOUNPATION ] A AN W/ SANNAVAVAEN
_ W 44 N HM~ HM~
D N A ” | _qe | | ' |
Y = ROOF LEADER FIFING STy PV RSERPIRE | | v | e
- p) NTS 2 K :
] : @ DWNANG W s M
. . s % @ 4* DIA
AR 4 OUTLET
. i | IS & PLASTIC
2 v X 4 PIPE SEAL
11, 2, OR 3¢ S ¥
or-g o 7 RIsEr  NOTES: X B AN |
4~ |- . 1. CONCRETE: 5,000 PSI MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. . g 4L
’ 2. DESIGNED FOR H-20 LOADING. - Y —| 23
A QALY SIS
. q A/ P o . /m
= m—l— m> N / TR SIDE SECTION VIEW END SECTION VIEW
| i
) . g SECTIONS ITEM NO WEIGHT C N
(4) 10" DIA o R —— N EIRCUEIREINE NOTES: -
XW_%OMWM_MM ) ) 2'-0" 1'—=0" RISER MC—MCB12RH REQN ws/\\/\\/\\/sé/\\/\\%/.& ¢ 1. CONCRETE: 4,000 PS| MINIMUM AFTER 28 DAYS. [Tew o B-RD| 914 |
/4 ) ﬂ\ BASE 2°—0" RISER MC—-MCB24RH 880 - 2. ACCEPTS ALL 3" AND 4" PIPE WITHOUT GROUTING. .
) 3 —0"7 RISER MC—-MCB36RH 13204 §Z|§|\2m Ohmbzoc.ﬁ Dmﬂbsh 3, COVER GRATE CONSTRUCTED OF CO-POLYMER
— POLYPROPYLENE.
L ( ! _/ 2'—0" BASE MC—MCB24SH | 1175#
DT 2—0” BARREL | MC-MCB24BSH | 8804 AREA DRAIN DETAIL
g7 3] 38" COVER MC—MCB38CH 5854
SECTION VIEW
MANHOLE 30" DIA H-20
MINI CATCH BASIN o 4" SCH 40 PVC 85.4" INSTALLED
4" SCH 40 SCREW-IN CAP
4" SCH 40 PVC COUPLING
CONCRETE COLLAR  (—1
NYLOPLAST 12" INLINE DRAIN [
BODY W/ 12" SOLID HINGED _~— PAVEMENT ., e
COVER AND FRAME (SEE NYLOPLAST ] ] |
DWGH# 7003-110-044 FOR PAVED ] . JETRK K] ,
APPLICATIONS / SEE DWGH# 7003-110-045 . OVERLAP NEXT CHAMBER HERE
FOR UNPAVED APPLICATIONS) CORE 4.5" & HOLE IN (OVER SMALL CORRUGATION)
. CHAMBER (4.5" HOLE SAW REQ'D) BUILD ROW IN
SC-740 CHAMBER THIS DIRECTION A—
13.4 L — ACCEPTS 4" SCH 40 PVC
: = PIPE FOR INSPECTION PORT
RAIN OVERFLOW S=0.11 1. INSPECTION PORT MUST BE /
CONNECTED THROUGH |
/ KNOCK-OUT LOCATED AT 1
CENTER OF CHAMBER.

T‘ 90.7" ACTUAL \L I_

NOMINAL CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS

SIZE (W x H x INSTALLED LENGTH)
CHAMBER STORAGE
MINIMUM INSTALLED STORAGE

WEIGHT

51.0" x 30.0" x 85.4"
45.9 CUBIC FEET
74.9 CUBIC FEET
75 Ibs.

STUBS AT BOTTOM OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "B"
STUBS AT TOP OF END CAP FOR PART NUMBERS ENDING WITH "T"

SPECIFICATIONS SECTION 12.12 FOR EARTH AND LIVE LOADS WITH CONSIDERATION FOR IMPACT AND MULTIPLE VEHICLE PRESENCE. NOTE: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE NOMINAL

STORMTECH SC—=/40 INFILTRATOR DETAIL

1 inch = 10 ft.

PART# STUB A B Cc
SC740EPEOGT 6" 10.90" 18.50" N/A
SC740EPEQ6GB 6" 10.90" N/A 0.50"
B ADDED REQ. PROP. GRADES FOR ENTRIES/SW C.R.L. 10/4/2023

SITE PLAN
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37-19

DIDOMENICO, SALVATORE &
MARIE DIDOMENICO TRS.

716 CAMBRIDGE STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-1497

36-198

DIBIASE, FELICIA

17 MARION ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-14-13

DIBIASE, GIRO & ELIZABETH DIABIASE
TRS. NOMINEE TRUST

26 GIRARD RD

WINCHESTER, MA 01890-3339

36-117

CLINTON, LAWRENCE F. &
NANCY M. DILANDO TRUSTEES
757 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

36-247

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
C/0 YI-AN HUANG
CITY MANAGER

37-12

PHAM, KHOI

152 BERKSHIRE ST - UNIT 152-1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

POEHLMAN, KRISTY & LARISSA POLLARD
764 CAMBRIDGE ST UNIT 764/7
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

MEDRANO, ELVIS

6 MIDDLESEX CANAL PARK
WOBURN, MA 01801

37-12

MALAVER, PEDRO J.

148 BERKSHIRE ST UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37412

MAIL, RANDI

146 BERKSHIRE ST UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

747 Qs LA

36-118

761 CAMBRIDGE STREET, LLC
47 IRMA AVE

WATERTOWN, MA 02472

36-199

DIBIASE, GIRO, JR. & FELICIA DIBIASE
12 CHURCHILL RD

WINCHESTER, MA 018590

37-18

BERGANTINO, ANGELO A. & PAULINE M.
TRS REALTY TRUST

20 LANSDOWNE RD

ARLINGTON, MA 02474

36-236

SAUER, JAMES W. & MAUREEN V. SAUER
14 MARION STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-1030

36-247

CITY OF CAMBRIDGE
C/O MEGAN BAYER
CITY SOLICITOR

37-17

MEDEIROS, ANTONIO & MICHAEL VITAL, JOAOD
CARVALHO, TRUOF THE JAM REALTY TRUS

732 CAMBRIDGE ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141-1401

37-12

MCCLENDON, CHRISTOPHER LEE
TING YING WU MCCLENDON
764 CAMBRIDGE ST UNIT 764/3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

ANDERSON, RICHARD STANLEY &

HEIDI WINSTON ALLISON TRs. OF FLAMMIA FAM
152 BERKSHIRE ST. UNIT#3

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

BERZANSKIS, AUDRIUS

764 CAMBRIDGE STREET, UNIT #8
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

BENZ, MARCEL & LAUREN BENZ
764 CAMBRIDGE ST UNIT 5
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

i
f

. .

\. &Zef&ﬁﬂffﬁ_

@JM CAMBRIDGE 747 LLC
C/O GREGORY McCARTHY

/275 MAIN STREET #1

BOSTON, MA 02129
N

36-249

BARROS, MANUEL S. & MARIA T. BARROS,
TRS. OF M & M BARROS REALTY TRUST

4 MARION STREET

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-114

CENTRAL BAKERY, INC.
732 CAMBRIDGE ST.
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-15

MOREIRA, LISA & MANUEL MOREIRA
TRUSTEE OF LMCM REAL ESTATE TRUST
7 PEPPER HILL DR.

WINCHESTER, MA 01890

36-247

CAMBRIDGE CITY OF COMM DEV
57 INMAN ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

HERNANDEZ, GUSTAVO
146 BERKSHIRE ST. UNIT#1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

YACCATO, KARIN J.

764 CAMBRIDGE ST. UNIT#2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

VAN MIDDLESWORTH, REX & DIANE UMSTEAD
1201 CLAIRE AVE

AUSTIN, TX 78703

37-12

DAVE, PRATIK K.

148 BERKSHIRE ST UNIT 3
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

BEAUBIEN, SIMONE

152 BERKSHIRE ST UNIT 4
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141



37-12

GATELY, JOSHUA J. & HEATHER M. SWEENEY
152 BERKSHIRE STREET, UNIT #2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

SHIMANOVSKAYA, VERONICA A,
200 W 109TH ST B7

NEW YORK, NY 10025

37-12

AGHA KAREEM

764 CAMBRIDGE ST UNIT 764-4
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

IRREVERENT LLC

P O BOX 51491
BOSTON, MA 02205

36-113

PONDELL), JANET LEEF.

TRS OF THE MARION TRUST
21-23 MARION ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

36-237

AUBOURG, MERLIN & SHANNON AUBORG
51 SAGAMORE RD

BROCKTON, MA 02301

37-12

MCCARTIN, MICHAEL S CATHERINE L MCCARTIN

7 PRAIRIE FALCON
ALISO VIEGO, CA 92656

7 Carib AA -

37-12

HANEY, BLAIR T.

148 BERKSHIRE STREET, UNIT 148-8
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

HILL, LENORE

21 VILLAGE ST.
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

36-111

FREITAS ZELIA C. TRUSTEE
24 JEFFERSON ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

36-116

GJM CAMBRIDGE 747 LLC
200 BROADWAY STE 103
LYNNFIELD, MA 01940

37-12

PURCHON, SUSAN F

TRS SUSAN F PURCHON LIVING TR
148 BERKSHIRE ST - UNIT 1
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-19

DIDOMENICO, MARIE A LIFE ESTATE
716-722 CAMBRIDGE ST - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

36-112

REGO, JOSE R & MARIA R. REGO A LIFE ESTATE
22 JEFFERSON ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

VANDEVER, KATHRYN G.
146 BERKSHIRE ST UNIT 7
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

BRAVERMAN, JONATHAN
41 GROZIER RD
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

37-12

PAPA, ALEXANDRIA

152 BERKSHIRE ST 152/6
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

ZHAO RUI & MENGY! JIANG
146 BERKSHIRE ST - UNIT 2
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

LAWRENCE AUBREY TYNER ABERLE LAURA

152 BERKSHIRE ST - UNIT 152-5
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

BECHO, BZUMINA

770 CAMBRIDGE ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141

37-12

LEOPARD, VLADIMIR & LUDMILA ADAMS

ADAMS, DANIEL ALBERT ET AL
148 BERKSHIRE ST - UNIT 4
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02141



A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve substantial hardship,
financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for the following reasons:

An elevator is required for occupant accessibility. The original design and MAAB variance
process for a single unit lull was not considered adequate. After much thought and
professional input, while with expansive redesign and construction planning with much
expense, we believe the proposed single elevator located at the main entrance is the best
location for the project. The requested additional 821 square footage will bring an additional
unit to an area seeking an increase in dwelling units without harm to the neighborhood.

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil conditions, shape or
topography of such land or structures and especially affecting such land or structures but not
affecting generally the zoning district in which it is located for the following reasons:

As the building was designed and has been constructed, the best and we believe only location
for an elevator is where we have proposed its placement. It does require removing one
parking space for the elevator installation. The additional square footage causes no visual
obtrusion to the abutters.

Desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good for the
following reasons:

Although one parking space would be removed to place the elevator, the project would retain
8 spaces including an accessible space. The additional square footage allows for an accessible
path to multiple units and increases the dwelling units in a limited housing market.

Desirable relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent
or purpose of the Ordinance for the following reasons:

The additional square footage would not be obtrusive, and is fitting of the site and building.
The reduction of one parking space requires relief as the project was originally approved with
nine spaces prior to the most recent zoning amendment regarding parking. A reduction of
parking is expected to provide the benefit of increased housing stock, leaving the project
with ample parking.

The elevator installation will allow accessibility to a wider number of units for the residents
of the building.



City of Cambmdg@

MassacruseTTS

BOARD OF ZONING ALPEAL

831 Mass Avenue, Cambridge, MA. AA'
- (617) 349-6100 95

BZA
POSTING NOTICE — PICK UP SHEET

The undersigned picked up the notice board for the Board of Zoning
Appeals Hearing.

Name: é C (A ~S SGVA—ES Date: ///16 /23

(Print)

Address: 7 ['Il 7 aa \WLB n. ({(:))f &c( 3
Case No. /§7A2‘7’{(4/§(
Hearing Date: /}/ / %/J 5

Thank you,
Bza Members



11/8/2023

Dear Chairperson and members of the City of Cambridge Boad of Zoning Board of Appeals | wish to
express my supporw(ea@%nde’d plans dated 11/7/2023 presented to me by the owners agent on

this same date date =
// / owner/proprietor of &:Eﬁvf @/ ’(:/)0 Cc\,/;&

My NaméTs_..
e

&




11/8/2023

Dear Chairperson and members of the City of Cambridge Boad of Zoning Board of Appeals | wish to
express my support for the amended plans dated 11/7/2023 presented to me by the owners agent on

this same date., oo ol \ /..
My Name is ﬂ/ﬂ/)w(i/ %/UZ?'/M owner/proprietor of /f)/j’.}“z)l ]%47//3;/ fﬂ@/o
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11/8/2023

Dear Chairperson and members of the City of Cambridge Boad of Zoning Board of Appeals | wish to
express my support for the amended plans dated 11/7/2023 presented to me by the owners agent on

this same date. ' o »
(,79((“”‘7 p (/%‘J‘IS% owner/proprietor of __| S W‘“"’” S 7.

My Name is
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